
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

 

12 SEPTEMBER 2022 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA AJ 

 

1. VOLKSWAGEN LTD  VS M J ARAUJO   
 14867/21 

 

2. J J STEENKAMP+1  VS LENGAU GROUP LTD  
 11410/22 

 

3. FNB BANK LTD   VS P S LEMBEDE+1   
 52140/21 

 

4. G H DANIELS   VS L DANIELS   
 25896/21 

 

5. MERCEDES-BENZ  VS CLEAR MOON TRADING  
 42669/20 

 

6. ABSA BANK LTD   VS M MMAHOMED  
 12533/21 

 

7. M V NGOASHENG  VS RAF     20951/21 

 



8. A N COSSA   VS MIN OF POLICE+2   34089/19 

 

9. ABSA TRUST LTD  VS RAF     30152/21 

 

10. FNB BANK LTD   VS R ALEXANDER+1  
 26008/22 

 

11. B P SIGOMNYELA  VS RAF     76072/17 

 

12. P E THUSAGO   VS RAF    
 55367/20 

 

13. STD BANK LTD   VS H JANSE VAN RENSBURG 
 17997/20 

 

14. STD BANK LTD   VS B UMZOXOLO+1  
 22262/21 

 

15. NEDBAK LTD   VS K K MATHIBE+1   
 34062/22 

 

16. M GOVENDER   VS S GOVENDER   
 55003/20 

 

17. DIRK LOTTER VERVOER  VS NUSIE TRANS LTD  
 51768/20 

 

18. BLUE LABEL STEEL LTD  VS F SFFLA+1   



 23491/22 

 

19. SB GUARANTEE   VS P NTLOKO   
 56370/21 

 

20. L S NEL    VS C P NEL    
 21555/22 

 

21. ANCHORPROPS LTD  VS SAPO    
 34193/22 

 

22. SB GUIARANTEE  VS L M MADI    384/22 

 

23. EX PARTE: S MEYER       
 26486/22 

 

24. ANCHORPROPS LTD  VS SAPO    
 34196/22 

 

25. FNB BANK LTD   VS T B MABUNDA+1  
 60991/21 

 

26. FNB BANK LTD   VS K CAMPBELL+1   
 28657/22 

 

27. Y ENSLIN   VS H ENSLIN    33479/22 

 

28. NEDBANK LTD   VS SR Y MDOKA+1   



 6678/21 

 

29. STD BANK LTD   VS MAKHONATSOHLE 
CONSTRUCTION+1 55501/21 

 

30. MEPF LTD+1   VS JVL PARKVIEW MALL+1  
 29233/22 

 

31. M KMALEMELA   VS E M MALEMELA   
 56564/21 

 

32. STD BANK LTD   VS M J TWALA   
 36504/18 

 

33. STD BANK LTD   VS M M SEBATI   
 53870/21 

 

  

 

12 SEPTEMBER 2022 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ 

 

 

34. F L SEHUME   VS RAF    
 22321/19 

 



35. F A MEYER   VS J VON BRANDIS   
 006657/22 

 

36. J MOONSAMY   VS D T MOONSAMY  
 32713/22 

 

37. L E HAMMAN   VS RAF    
 179/18 

 

38. J H RABIE   VS RAF     64242/21 

 

39. STD BANK LTD   VS MANTITE TRADING CC+1 
 19943/22 

 

40. B/C OF LILYFIELD  VS J J ATTHYSEN   
 46842/21 

 

41. E K SRYDOM   VS G J STRYDOM   
 61268/22 

 

42. ST GEORGE HOTEL CC  VS V S MKHABELA   
 63587/21 

 

43. M S LEDWABA   VS B O BOTOLO   
 42994/21 

 

44. BESEDI BUS HIRE  VS BASADZI PELE CONSULTING+1 
 57560/18 



 

45. L I XABA   VS M E GONYANE   
 27978/22 

 

46. I E GROBLER   VS G J GROBLER   
 36648/22 

 

47. ABSA BANK LTD   VS T J MATHEBUHLA  
 9183/20 

 

48. UNISPAN FORMWORK  VS SVK HOLDINGS LTD+2  
 26270/21 

 

49. NEDBANK LTD   VS M V MALATJI   
 34121/21 

 

50. G CHADZERA   VS RAF    
 44888/20 

 

51. STD BANK LTD   VS A DELPORT+1   
 24984/22 

 

52. D GOVENDER   VS MEC PF EDUCATION, GAUTENG+1
 86163/19 

 

53. SB GUARANTEE   VS T BHEBHE   
 13696/22 

 



54. DORPSTRAAT RETAIL  VS P K NKADIMENG  
 5061/22 

 

55. CHANGING TIDES  VS S S LESO    7528/2 

 

56. J F ELOFF   VS M ELOFF    30135/22 

 

57. STD BANK LTD   VS GLORIOSSA INVESTMENTS 
 58074/21 

 

58. LWAMAJALI LOGISTICS  VS DMB TRUCK HIRE  
 23459/22 

 

59. S F DU TOIT   VS T DU TOIT    35144/22 

 

60. MOMENTUM LIFE  VS J ROBERTS    63011/21 

 

61. STD BANK LTD   VS M J SKOSANA   
 22037/22 

 

62. SB GUARANTEE   VS E F BOTES   
 87458/19 

 

63. J H RABIE   VS RAF     39804/21 

 

64. EX PARTE: M SIZINZO+1       
 7623/22 



 

65. J H RABIE   VS RAF     59062/21 

 

66. M HAYWOOD   VS INFINITY PETROLEUM  
 12974/20 

 

 

 

 

 

12 SEPTEMBER 2022 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ALLY AJ 

 

67. ABSA BANK LTD   VS M M LETSOALO+1  
 26669/21 

 

68. STD BANK LTD   VS INTEGRATED CONSUMER+1 
 64192/21 

 

69. W J STORM   VS C STORM    006883/22 

 

70. M APHANE   VS RAF     23549/22 

 

71. ABSA BANK LTD   VS R MOLL    
 12413/22 

 



72. CHANGING TIDES  VS L N MSOMI+1   
 61245/21 

 

73. F BENADE   VS BIEBERG LTD+3   
 60766/21 

 

74. M E VERSFELD   VS J ENGELBRECHT+1  
 54366/21 

 

75. J NGOBENI   VS OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR,PTA+1
 26363/22 

 

76. E S PRETORIUS   VS GEPF+1    
 4628/04 

 

77. STD BANK LTD   VS H M DIATSHWANA  
 21312/22 

 

78. M HAYWOOD   VS INFINITY PETROULEUM+3 
 13313/20 

 

79. SB GUARANTEE   VS M K MOGOTLHWANE  
 28484/22 

 

80. S THINE    VS Z P MABUZA   
 36969/21 

 

81. FNB BANK LTD   VS C CORNELIUS   
 94553/19 



 

82. BEAU RIVAGE   VS KGOBUDI HOLDINGS LTD 
 40250/21 

 

83. E F GAZENDAM   VS ECSPONENT FINANCIAL LTD+1 
 58886/21 

 

84. FNB BANK LTD   VS TSHEPORI HOLDINGS+1  
 41327/21 

 

85. B/C OF BARNATO  VS M B MAKGOGA   
 29335/22 

 

86. STD BANK LTD   VS L W SEFOKO+2   
 70521/19 

 

87. ABSA TRUST LTD  VS RAF     57349/21 

 

88. SB GUARANTEE   VS C DE WIT   
 35169/22 

 

89. J RAS    VS A K RAS    
 23167/22 

 

90. F P FILIPE   VS C V FILIPE    22727/22 

 

91. FNB BANK LTD   VS J K GOVENDER   
 21598/22 



 

92. C HEUNES   VS P GALANAKIS   
 25057/22 

 

93. BMW FINANCIAL  VS ALPHERA FINANCIAL +1  
 58058/21 

 

94. L LU    VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2  
 60029/21 

 

95. ABSA BANK LTD   VS L A SCHOEMAN   
 27234/22 

 

96. NEDBANK LTD   VS L MASHOLOGU+1  
 40372/21 

 

97. N S GAMBU   VS RAF     36763/21 

 

98. STD BANK LTD   VS J M KHABELE   
 43949/21 

 

99. SB GUARANTEE   VS K NKHATHA   
 52362/19 



                          

 
 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 
 

PRETORIA THIS 12 SEPTEMBER 2022 
 
 

MONDAY 
 

CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
 
IN COURT GA   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BURGER AJ  
 
 
IN COURT GB   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA 
 
 
IN COURT GC   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA 
 
 
IN COURT GD AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS 
 
 
IN COURT 4D AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO 
 
 
IN COURT  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE 
 
 



 
 
 

 
URGENT COURT 

  

 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUNY 
 
 
IN COURT  4G AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ 
 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
 
IN COURT   4F  AT 10:00   
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA AJ 
 
 
IN COURT  8B  AT  10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSITCE PHOOKO AJ 
 
 
IN COURT  4E   AT  10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ALLY AJ 
 
 
 

ADMISSION ROLL 
 
 
IN COURT   8D  AT 10:00   
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LEDWABA DJP 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSITCE NDLOKOVANE AJ 

   

1.  NGOAKO K MOGOKARE LP  2022-010335 

2. WINNIE S MALEMELALP  2022-010439 

3. CARLA DU PLESSIS   LP  2022-010517 



4. EPHRAIM M MOHOHLO LP  2022-010523 

5. LESEDI MALATJI  LP  2022-010538 

6. MELVIN NEALE  LP  2022-010538 

7. MULWELI RAMULIFHO LP  2022-010540 

8. NURIN GOVENDER  LP  2022-010545 

9. TAMBWE NDEGE  LP  36285/22 

 
CIVIL COURT JUDGES 

 
IN COURT  4A  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF 
 
 
IN COURT 4B  AT 08:30  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM AJ 
 
 
 

COURTS AVAILABLE 
 
 
 
 



 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

COURT 4F AT 10H00 

12 SEPTEMBER 2022 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA AJ 

1. VOLKSWAGEN LTD VS M J ARAUJO 14867/21  

 

2. J J STEENKAMP+1 VS LENGAU GROUP LTD 11410/22  

 

3. FNB BANK LTD VS P S LEMBEDE+1 52140/21  

 

4. G H DANIELS VS L DANIELS 25896/21  

 

5. MERCEDES-BENZ VS CLEAR MOON TRADING 42669/20  

 

6. ABSA BANK LTD VS M MMAHOMED 12533/21  

 

7. M V NGOASHENG VS RAF 20951/21  

 

8. A N COSSA VS MIN OF POLICE+2 34089/19  

 

 

9. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 30152/21  



 

10. FNB BANK LTD VS R ALEXANDER+1 26008/22  

 

11. B P SIGOMNYELA VS RAF 76072/17  

 

12. P E THUSAGO VS RAF 55367/20  

 

13. STD BANK LTD VS H JANSE VAN RENSBURG 17997/20  

 

14. STD BANK LTD VS B UMZOXOLO+1 22262/21  

 

15. NEDBAK LTD VS K K MATHIBE+1 34062/22  

 

16. M GOVENDER VS S GOVENDER 55003/20  

 

17. DIRK LOTTER VERVOER VS NUSIE TRANS LTD 51768/20  

 

18. BLUE LABEL STEEL LTD VS F SFFLA+1 23491/22  

 

19. SB GUARANTEE VS P NTLOKO 56370/21  

 

20. L S NEL VS C P NEL 21555/22  

 

21. ANCHORPROPS LTD VS SAPO 34193/22  

 



 

22. SB GUIARANTEE VS L M MADI 384/22  

 

23. EX PARTE: S MEYER 26486/22  

 

24. ANCHORPROPS LTD VS SAPO 34196/22  

 

25. FNB BANK LTD VS T B MABUNDA+1 60991/21  

 

26. FNB BANK LTD VS K CAMPBELL+1 28657/22  

 

27. Y ENSLIN VS H ENSLIN 33479/22  

 

28. NEDBANK LTD VS SR Y MDOKA+1 6678/21  

 

29. STD BANK LTD VS MAKHONATSOHLE CONSTRUCTION+1 55501/21  

 

30. MEPF LTD+1 VS JVL PARKVIEW MALL+1 29233/22  

 

31. M KMALEMELA VS E M MALEMELA 56564/21  

 

32. STD BANK LTD VS M J TWALA 36504/18  

 

33. STD BANK LTD VS M M SEBATI 53870/21  

 


	URGENT COURT

